

SB232\_L.010

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

SB22-232 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 21, strike "ELEVEN" and substitute
- 2 "THIRTEEN".
- 3 Page 7, line 8, strike "SERVE ON THE BOARD" and substitute "BE THE
- 4 DIRECTOR".
- 5 Page 7, line 14, strike "WORKS ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF WORKFORCE
- 6 HOUSING; AND" and substitute "HAS EXTENSIVE EXPERIENCE DEVELOPING
- 7 HOUSING AT EIGHTY PERCENT TO ONE HUNDRED PERCENT AREA MEDIAN
- 8 INCOME;".
- 9 Page 7, line 16, strike "DESIGNEE." and substitute "DESIGNEE; AND".
- 10 Page 7, after line 16 insert:
- 11 "(F) BE THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF HOUSING ESTABLISHED
- 12 IN SECTION 24-32-704, OR THE DIRECTOR'S DESIGNEE.".
- 13 Page 7, line 20, strike "THREE" and substitute "FOUR".
- 14 Page 7, line 21, strike "THREE" and substitute "FOUR".

\*\* \*\*